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No. 18-1307 
 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
_________ 

 
TENNESSEE CLEAN WATER NETWORK and TENNESSEE SCENIC RIVERS ASSOCIATION, 

 Petitioners, 
v. 
 

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY, 
 Respondents. 

____________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION TO DISMISS 
PETITION PURSUANT TO RULE 46.2 

________________________________ 

Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Supreme Court Rules, I hereby certify that I am a 

member in good standing of the bar of this Court and that on September 4, 2019, I 

caused a copy of the Unopposed Motion to Dismiss Pursuant to Rule 46.2 to be 

served by Federal Express Two-Day Delivery and caused an electronic version to be 

transmitted to the counsel identified below. All parties required to be served have 

been served. 

Counsel for Tennessee Valley Authority: 

Noel J. Francisco, Solicitor General of the 
United States 
Eric Grant, Deputy Assistant Attorney 
General  
David S. Gualtieri, Senior Counsel 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Sherry A. Quirk, General Counsel  
David D. Ayliffe, Associate General 
Counsel  
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY  
General Counsel's Office  
400 W Summit Hill Drive, Knoxville, 
TN 37919 
(865) 632-8964  
saquirk@tva.gov 
ddayliffe@tva.gov 
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Counsel for Tennessee Scenic Rivers Association: 
 
Amanda R. Garcia, Managing Attorney  
Anne E. Passino, Senior Attorney  
SOUTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER 
1033 Demonbreun Street, Suite 205 
Nashville, Tennessee 37203 
(615) 921-9470 
agarcia@selctn.org 
apassino@selctn.org 

Nicholas S. Torrey, Senior Attorney  
Leslie Griffith, Staff Attorney  
SOUTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER 
601 West Rosemary Street, Suite 220 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516-2356 
(919) 967-1450 
ntorrey@selcnc.org 
lgriffith@selcnc.org 

 
Counsel for Tennessee Clean Water Network: 
 
Michael S. Kelley 
KENNERLY, MONTGOMERY & FINLEY, P.C. 
550 MAIN STREET, FOURTH FLOOR 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37902-2567 
(865) 546-7311 
mkelley@kmfpc.com 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Frank S. Holleman III  
Frank S. Holleman III  
 Counsel of Record  
SOUTHERN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER 
601 West Rosemary Street, Suite 220 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516-2356   
(919) 967-1450   
fholleman@selcnc.org      
 

 

 


